\$65,00 27331

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BEP/Eurodesign Acquisition, LP		106/20/2008	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eurodesign Cabinets, LP	
Street Address:	13428 Benson Avenue	
City:	Chino	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91710	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2733140	CRAFTERS OF CABINETS, INTERPRETERS OF DREAMS
Registration Number:	12603136	CUSTOM CABINET SOLUTIONS FOR THE BUILDING INDUSTRY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)546-9035

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (714) 641-5100

Email: sbarricella@rutan.com, trademarks@rutan.com, scain@rutan.com, ezaskoda@rutan.com

Correspondent Name: Susan J. Barricella
Address Line 1: 611 Anton Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	020687.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan J. Barricella

900155537 REEL: 004155 FRAME: 0163

Signature:	/Susan J. Barricella/
Date:	02/24/2010
Total Attachments: 1 source=Amendment to Certificate of Limited Partnership#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004155 FRAME: 0164 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:22 PM 06/20/2008
FILED 04:22 PM 06/20/2008
RV 080715360 - 4553947 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

The undersigned, desiring to amend the Certificate of Limited Partnership pursuant to the provisions of Section 17-202 of the Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST:

The name of the Limited Partnership is BEP/Eurodesign Acquisition, LP.

SECOND:

Number 1 of the Certificate of Limited Partnership shall be amended as

follows:

"1. The name of the Limited Partnership is Eurodesign Cabinets, LP."

IN WITNESS WHERBOF, the undersigned executed this Amendment to the Certificate of Limited Partnership on this 20th day of June, 2008.

Eurodesign Cabinets (GP), Inc. Its: General Partner

Michael P. Rogers,

Chief Financial Office

DETROTT.3173928.1

RECORDED: 02/24/2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004155 FRAME: 0165